
Tightwad Fire Protection District 
Generator Services Contract Resolution 25-03 

 
WHEREAS, Pursuant to RSMo 432.070, the Tightwad Fire Protection District 
shall not make any contract: 

…unless such contract be made upon a consideration wholly to be performed 
or executed subsequent to the making of the contract; and such contract, 
including the consideration, shall be in writing and dated when made, and 
shall be subscribed by the parties thereto, or their agents authorized by law 
and duly appointed and authorized in writing. 

; 
WHEREAS, Pursuant to RSMo 67.040, the Tightwad Fire Protection District is 
required by statute to amend its budgets as necessary to ensure that the budgets 
are not exceeded: 

After any political subdivision has approved the budget for any year and 
has approved or adopted the orders, motions, resolutions, or ordinances 
required to authorize the expenditures proposed in the budget, the political 
subdivision shall not increase the total amount authorized for expenditure 
from any fund, unless the governing body adopts a resolution setting forth 
the facts and reasons making the increase necessary and approves or 
adopts an order, motion, resolution or ordinance to authorize the 
expenditures. 

; 
WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Tightwad Fire Protection District desire 
to have an annual service contract on its new generator; 
WHEREAS, The presence of the generator and the desire to have a service 
contract on a generator was unexpected when the 2025 and 2026 budgets were 
approved in August of 2024 and August of 2025, respectively; and 
WHEREAS, The cost of a two-year generator service contract from EZ Services, 
LLC is $4,791 and the 2025 and 2026 budgets for such an expense is only $500; 
and 
WHEREAS, September 18, 2025, is the 261st day of 2025, which means only 
261/730ths of the $4,791 two-year generator service contract is an expense as 
follows: 

2025 $2,212.94 
2026 $2,395.50 
2027 $   182.56 

. 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 
1. The 2025 General Fund Budget is amended as follows: 
 

Account 
Balance 

Decrease 
 Expenditure 

Increase 
December 31, 2025, Ending Balance $4,791.00   
Furniture, Fixtures, and Appliances 

Supplies 
  $2,212.94 

Prepaid Expenses   $2,578.06 
Total $4,791.00  $4,791.00 

2. The 2026 General Fund Budget is amended as follows: 

Account 
Balance 

Decrease 
 Expenditure 

Increase 
January 1, 2026 Beginning Balance 
December 31, 2026, Ending Balance 

$4,791.00 
$4,791.00 

  

Furniture, Fixtures, and Appliances 
Supplies 

  $2,395.50 

Prepaid Expenses $2,395.50   
3. The “Generator Service Annual Service Contract (2 year service plan)” with 

EZ Services, LLC, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, is approved and 
President Jeffrey Hunt is authorized to sign said Contract; 

4. The Fire Chief acting in a Facilities Manager role is directed to ensure the 
service contract with EZ Services, LLC is monitored in accordance with 
Section 1. g. i. and 1. g. ii. of the Procurement of Service Contract Practices 
of Purchasing Policy #824; and 

5. The Treasurer is directed to ensure the disbursement to EZ Services, LLC is 
in accordance to the Encumbrance Section of Disbursements Policy #836.   

Duly passed by the Tightwad Fire Protection District Board of Directors this   8th    
day of     September   , 20 25  . 

 
 

___________________________________ 
Jeffrey Hunt, Chair of the Board of Directors 

Tightwad Fire Protection District 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
Paula Kinder, Secretary 
Tightwad Fire Protection District 
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